

Head - 3-14-2018
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
215 45

Shapur Banafi Road To Gaurva via Rudra Nagar

Togdish pur DIVISION

Bihiga SUB-DIVISION

215 45 45 11:11: - M/S Bhaskar Enterprises. MB No-939

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd and final Bill					
N/works - Repair of road from Shahpur Bandhi road to Gaura n a road in under MR (3054).					
N/Agency - M/S Bhaskar Enterprises.					
Agreement NO - 06/MBD/2022-24					
Agreement value - 10,67,58,6920					
Date of start - 28/06/2023					
Date of completion - 27/03/2024					
D.D. of Govt - 10/07/2023					
1) Brick masonry in CM (1:3)					
in parapet - do do					
all complete					
$2 \times 6.0m \times 0.40m \times 0.60 = 2.88m^3$					
4 Nos - $4 \times 2.88 = 11.52m^3$					
2) plaster with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in slab structure					
do do - all complete					
Side face - $4.0m \times 6.0m \times 0.60 = 14.40m^2$					
Top - $2 \times 6.0m \times 0.40m = 4.80m^2$					
Front face - $4 \times 0.40m \times 0.60 = 0.96m^2$					
94 = 20.16m ²					
Continuation					
4 Nos - $4 \times 20.16 = 80.64m^2$					

Continuation

4 Nos - $4 \times 20.16 = 80.64m^2$

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
4/1) cleaning and grubbing of road lane - do - do - all complexities					
Qty - 0.60422 vide TMB P-8					
@Rs - 72697.87/m ² P-43619=					
2/2) Construction of sub-grade & enter shoulder - do - do - all complexities					
Qty - 838.8 m ³ vide TMB P-8					
@Rs - 263.84/m ³ P-221326=					
3/3) Construction of granular sub-base (GSR) - do - do - all complexities					
Qty - 83.70 m ³ vide TMB P-8					
@Rs - 2864.97/m ³ P-239,798=					
4/4) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting WBM 43 - do - do - all complexities					
Qty - 393.76 m ³ vide TMB P-8					
@Rs - 5657.28/m ³ P-222781=					
5/5) Providing and applying Primer coat (SS1) - do - do - all complexities					
Qty - 4125.0 m ² vide TMB P-9					
@Rs - 60.02/m ² P-247583=					
Continuation P-2979937=					

Continuation

P-2979937=

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F B.	29799.5
6/6) Providing and apply of					
floor coat (PS.)				do	
do				all complete job	
Qty - 8332.50 m ² vide TMB P-9					
@ B - 20.61/m ²				B - 171,733.00	
7/7) Providing, laying and					
rolling MSS				do do	
do				all complete job	
Qty - 4125.0 m ² vide TMB P-9					
@ B - 242.13/m ²				B - 9,98,786.00	
8/8) Providing and laying					
semi-rigid bituminous					
Concrete				do do	
do				all complete job	
Qty - 104.16 m ³ vide TMB P-9					
@ B - 14255.01/m ³				B - 14,84,802.00	
9/9) Construction of Dry					
Lean Cement-Concrete					
do do				all complete job	
Qty - 11.25 m ³ vide TMB P-10					
@ B - 4701.86/m ³				B - 52,896.00	
10/10) Const. of Paved					
Cement Concrete M30					
Gravel				do do	
do				all complete job	

Continuation

B - 56,88,154.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134'

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Off B - 56,881.54 = 60
Qty - 189.375 m ³ vide TMB Page (10)					
@ B - 8457.45/m ³ B - 16,01,430 = 2					
11/11) Reinforced Cement					
Concrete MIS grade					
1 kilometer Stone					
do - do - do Comp					
JOS					
Qty - 3 NOS vide TMB Page (15)					
@ B - 2886.37/NOS - B - 8659 = 2					
12/12) 200m Stone					
Qty - 6 NOS vide TMB Page (15)					
@ B - 915.37/NOS - B - 5520 = 2					
13/13) Providing and fixing					
retro-reflective sign					
board - do - do - do					
Complete JOS (600mm equipment					
trailer)					
Qty - 8 NOS vide TMB Page (15)					
@ B - 4353.12/NOS - B - 34825 = 2					
14/14) 600mm Circular					
Qty - 6 NOS vide TMB Page (15)					
@ B - 4207.33/NOS - B - 25244 = 2					
15/15) 600mm x 450mm rec-					
tangular					
Qty - 6 NOS vide TMB Page (15)					
@ B - 4067.61/NOS - B - 24406 = 2					

Continuation

B - 73,89,441 = 2

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F B	7389,441 = w
16/16) providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic Compound in					
P2 (Pavement)					
84-220.0m ² wide TMB Pav (14)					
@ P2 - 886.39/m ² B					195006 = w
17/17) providing and laying of hot thermoplastic Compound in CL Pavement					
do do - all Comp					
do do - all Comp					
84-220.0m ² wide TMB Pav (14)					
@ P2 - 1004.15/m ² B					100415 = w
18/18) providing and fixing of typical road & maintenance					
base do do - all					
Compound					
84-01 NOS wide TMB Pav (10)					
84-01 NOS wide TMB Pav (15)					
84-02 NOS @ 10886.49/NOS - B					21769 = w
19/19) Gravel stone & down					
clay stone do					
do - all Comp					
84-48 NOS wide TMB P (15)					
@ B2 - 690.12/NOS - B					33,126 = w

Continuation

B - 77,39,757 = w

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B16 P	7739757
20/20) Planting of tree & thare					
Maintenance for one					
years				all Comp	
JOS					
Qty - 160 nos vide TMB P-16					
@ P - 1254.41/m ² P					2,00,705.20
21/21) Plating with cement					
mortar (1:4) - do - do -					
all Comp & JOS					
Qty - 80.64 m ² vide TMB P-13					
@ P - 192.33/m ² P					15509.20
22/22) Cement					3877.20
(1:3) in parapet -					
do - do - all Comp					
JOS					
Qty - 11.52 m ³ vide TMB P-13					
@ P - 6797.44/m ³ P					78306.20
23/23) Painting Two coats					19577.20
on masonry concrete surf.					
all Comp					
Qty - 80.64 m ² vide TMB P-14					
@ P - 135.23/m ² P					10,905.20
					2726.20
Total P - 80,45,183					
i) Add @ 18% GST - (P) P - 1448133					
ii) Add @ 1% L-400 (P) - 80,452.9					
(iii) Add s fee - (P) P - 1,03,814.20					

Continuation P - 96,77,587

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

BIF P₂ - 96,22,587 = 0

LESS 10% below on per

Agreement C₂B - 9,67,758 = 0P₂ - 87,09,823 = 0

Less Previous Payment.

vide TMB Paper - (10) P₂ - 79,03,801 = 0P₂ - 8,06,023 = 0JSH
16/5/24
JBJSH
16/5/24
JB

C/P

Amresh Kumar
16/5/24
E.EOverall Material StatusE₁W - 838.80 M³Aggregates - 556.714 M³Sand - 40.176 M³S/chips - 260.532 M³Filler Material - 3.125 M³Screening Material - 94.502 M³Chips - 170.437 M³Coarse sand - 89.858 M³

Bricks - 5625 Nos.

Bitumen Emulsion (SS₁) - 3.506 MTBitumen Emulsion (P₂) - 2.991 MT

Bitumen - 20.391 MT

JSH
16/5/24
JB

Continuation

2nd & final Bill

Memo of Pay. for Rs. 8,06,022 = 00

24

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SD@5% —			40,301	= W	
IT@1% —			8060	= W	
CGST@1% —			6773	= W	
SGST@1% —			6773	= W	
LC@1% —			8060	= W	
ROY.			42,479	= W	
S.F			8648	= 00	
T.Ded ⁿ			1,21,094	= 00	
BY CFMS —			6,84,928	= 00	
T-RS.			8,06,022	= 00	
PASS for Rs. 8,06,022 = 00 (Eight Lac Six thousand & twenty-two) only.					

Anresh Kumar
08/06/24

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division Jagdishpur

06.06.24

06/06/24

Continuation